Durable waterproof and
dustproof design; IP67 rating
Easy to clean housing
ideal for dirty, wet environments and
food applications
Expanded memory
stores and recalls up to 50 readings with
temperature, and previous calibration data

• Applications •
• Specifications •
• Ordering Information •
Easy-access waterproof connections
for conductivity and temperature probe
are located on the meter’s top.
Wa t e r p r o o f  C O N  4 0 0 ,  T D S  4 0 0  a n d  C O N  4 1 0
Bulletin CON B4R1
CON 400, TDS 400 and CON 410 Meters
All meters include conductivity cell WD-35608-50 (K=1.0), operating
instructions and batteries. Shipping weight 2.0 lb (0.9 kg).
WD-35608-00 Waterproof CON 400 meter
WD-35608-05 Waterproof TDS 400 meter
WD-35608-10 Waterproof CON 410 meter
Conductivity Cells and Accessories
Conductivity cells Two-band platinum sensor. Choose K=1.0 for
midrange; K=0.1 for low range; K=10 for high range. 5"L x 0.5" dia
with 3-ft (0.9 m) cable. Shpg wt 0.44 lb (0.2 kg).
WD-35608-50 Replacement conductivity cell, Ultem body,
steel sensor, with built-in temp. sensor. (K=1.0)
WD-35608-51 Conductivity cell, epoxy body, platinum sensor,
with built-in temp. sensor. (K= 10)
WD-35608-55 Conductivity cell, epoxy body, platinum sensor,
with built-in temp. sensor. (K= 0.1)
WD-35608-57 Conductivity cell, Ultem body,
steel sensor, with built-in temp. sensor. 10-ft cable.
Not for use above 20 mS / 10 ppt.(K= 1.0)
WD-35607-69 Calibration kit contains four each of TDS “Singles”
calibration solution pouches 447 µS, 1413 µS, 2764 µS, and
15.0 mS and four rinse water pouches, all in a hard plastic
carrying case with room for your meter. Dimensions:11.5"L x
14"W x 3"H. Shpg wt 1.5 lbs (0.7 kg)
Conductivity-to-TDS
Catalog Calibration conversion factors
number solution ppm ppm ppmtype KCl NaCl 442
Calibration solution pouches. box of 20. Each pouch contains 20 ml
of premixed calibration solution. Since the pouches are individually sealed,
the solution is guaranteed to be fresh and contaminant free every time.
Accuracy ±1% at 25°C. Shpg wt 1 lb (0.5 kg).
WD-35653-10 447 µS 225.6 215.5 300.0
WD-35653-11 1413 µS 744.7 702.1 1000
WD-35653-13 15,000 µS 8759 8532 13,455
Calibration solution bottles. 1 pint of premixed calibration solution in
recyclable-PE bottle. Accuracy ±1% at 25°C. Shpg wt 1.1 lbs (0.5 kg).
WD-00653-16 84 µS 40.38 38.04 50.50
WD-00653-47 447 µS 225.6 215.5 300.0